



In the Matter of:)	
)	
APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER TO)	Administrative Order
THE COMMITTEE ON LIMITED)	No. 2000- 11
JURISDICTION COURTS)	
	í	

In accordance with Administrative Order No. 99-29, which replaces Administrative Order No. 90-16 (establishing the Committee on Limited Jurisdiction Courts), and Administrative Order No. 92-5 (amending the membership provisions of the Committee), the Chief Justice is responsible for appointing members of the Committee. After due consideration,

IT IS ORDERED that the following individual is appointed to the Committee on Limited Jurisdiction Courts for the term beginning on January 1, 2000 and ending as designated below:

Kathy Barrett Limited Jurisdiction Court Administrator Member (New appointment)

Term Expires: June 30, 2001

Dated this 25th day of January , 2000.

THOMAS A. ZLAKET

Chief Justice